SABEW
2004 Fall Writers’ Workshop

“Getting to the Pit of the Matter”

Westin Atlanta North at Perimeter Hote
Atlanta, GA
October 4 — October 5, 2004

Attendance List
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Tim Adams

Policy Director
Bush-Cheney Campaign
Speaker

703-647-293%
Bwalton@georgewbush.com

Eileen Alt Powell

Business Writer-Consumer Finance
Associated Press

Attendee

450 W, 33rd Street, 14th Floor
New York, NY 10601
212-621-1807

epowell@ap.org

Eilleen Ambrose

Reporter

Baltimore Sun

Attendee

501N, Calvert

Baltimore, MD 21278
410-332-6984
eileen.ambrose@baltsun.com

Trebor Banstetter

Business Reporter

The Forst Worth Star-Telegram
Attendee

PO Box 1870

Fort Worth, TX 76102
817-390-7064
tbanstetter@star-telegram.com

William Barnhart

Columnist

Chicago Tribune

Board: Captain

435 N. Michigan Ave., Room 400
Chicago, IL 6061}

312.222-3599
bbarnhart@tribune.com

Lori Becker

Business Reporter

The Palm Beach Post
Attendee

2101 8. Kanner Highway
Stuart, FL. 34994
772-223-3559
tori_becker@pbpost.com

Attendance List

Valerie Benton

Staff Writer

The Albany Herald

Attendee

126 N. Washington St.

Albany, GA 31702
229-888-9351
valerie.benton@albanyherald.com

Becky Bisbee

Business Editor

The Seattic Times

Board

1120 John St,

Seattle, WA 98111
206-464-2494
bbisbee(@seattletimes.com

Jeanne Bonner

Business Reporter

The Morning Call
Attendee

101 N. 6th St.

Allentown, PA 18105
610-820-6539
jeanne.bonner@mcall.com

Will Bove

Staff Writer

Charlotte Business Journal
Attendee

120 W. Morehead St., Suite 200
Charloite, NC 28202
704-973-1156
whoye@bizjournals.com

Mark Braykovich
Business Editor

Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Atiendee

72 Marietta Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
404.526-5869
mbraykovich@ajc.com

Kathy Brister

Day Editor, Business
Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Attendee

72 Marietta St.

Atlanta, GA 30303
404.526-5326
kbrister@ajc.com

Thomas Brown

Business Reporter

Daytona Beach News-Journal
Attendee

PO Box 2831

Daytona Beach, FL 32120
386-681-2292
tom.brown@news-jrml.com

Mercer Bullard

Assistant Professor of Law, University of

Mississippt

Founder/President Fund Democracy

Spegker

Law Center, University of Mississippi

University, M3 38677
662-915-6835
mbullard@olemiss.edu

Steve Burke

Lexis Nexis

Exhibitor

9333 Springbore Pike
Miamisburgh, OF 45342
301-951-4526
sburke@crodpr.com

Gertha Coffee

Asst. Editor/Business

St. Louis Post-Dispatch
Board

900 N, Tucker

St. Louis, MO 63101
314-340-8372
geoffee@post-dispateh.com

Mark Colosimo

Business Desk Chief

5t. Louis Post-Dispatch
Attendee

900 N. Tucker Bivd.

St, Lonis, MO 63101
314.430-8179
meolosimo@post-dispatch.com

Jonathan Cox
Reporter

The News & Observer
Attendee

215 8. McDowell St
Raleigh, NC 27601
919-836-4948
joox@newsobserver.com
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Charles Crumpley

Business Editor
Times-Picayune

Attendee

3800 Howard Ave.

New Orleans, LA 70125-1429
504.826-3418
corumpley@timespicayune.cotn

Andrew Dietderich
Reporter

Crain's Detroit Business
Attendee

1155 Gratiot Ave.
Detroit, M1 48207
313-446-0315

cfarewell@ap.orgmsassof@tampatrib.com

Steve Dinnen

Personal Finance Writer
The Des Moines Register
Attendee

715 Locust Street

Des Moines, 1A 50309
515-284-8543
dinnens@news.dmreg.com

MP Dunleavy

Personal Finance Columnist
MSN.com

Attendee

917-570-5981
dunleavey@earthiink

Vicky Eckenrode

Staff Writer

Morris News Service

Attendee

229 Peachtree St., NE; Suite 202
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-589-8424
vicky.eckenrode@morris.com

Bill Edwards
Staff
SABEW

Staff

Marce Edwards
Business Reporter
The News Tribune
Attendee

19350 8. State St.
Tacoma, WA 98405
253-597-8638

marcelene.edwardsi@mail tribnet.com

Attendance List

Vicki Edwards

Fiscal Analyst

SABEW

Staff

134A Neff Annex
Columbia, MO 63211
573-882-2878
edwardsvk@missouri.edu

Bonnie Eksten
Business Editor
Star-News

Attendee

1003 8, 17th St
Wilmington, NC 2840}
910-343-2329

bonnie.eksten{@stamewsonline.com

Callie Epperson
Membership Coordinator
SABEW

Staff’

134 A Neff Annex
Columbia, MO 65211
573-882-7862
eppersonc@missouri.edu

Sharon E. Epperson

Personal Finance Correspondent
CNBC

Speaker

900 Sylvan Avenue

Englewood Cliffs, NJ (7632
201-735-3121
sharon.epperson(@nbc,com

Craig Farewell
Manager-Stocks Support
Associated Press
Attendee

215 West Pershing Rd.
Kansas City, MO 64108
816-654-16%0
cfarewell@ap.org

Mary Pat Flaherty
Reporter

The Washington Post
Speaker

1150 15th Street NW.
Washington, DC 20071
202-334-7322
flahertym@washpost.com

Dave Flessner

Business Editor

Chattanooga Times Free Press
Attendee
dflessner@timesfrecpress.com
Chattanooga, TN 37402
423-757-6340
dflessner@times frespress.com

Jason Furman
Economic Policy Director
Kerry-Edwards Campaign
Speaker

202-528-1458
jfurman@johnkerry.com

Jactyn Giovis

Business Reporter

Dayton Daily News

Attendee

45 §. Ludlow St.

Dayton, OH 45402
937-225-2348
jeiovis@DaytonDailyNews.com

lyce Glink

Financial Reporter

WON TV Tribune Media Services
Speaker

395 Dundee Road

Glencoe, IL 60022

847-835-3450
IlyceGlink{@acl.com

Sandy Gonzalez

Editor

Bloomberg News

Board

499 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10022
212-940-1919
sgonzalez@bloomberg.net

Jordan Goodman

President

Jordan Goodman Financial
Communications

Atiendee

84 Walworth Ave.

Scarsdale, NY 10583
914-722-0032,x. 1
jordan.goodman@verizon.net
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Kristina Grammatico

Lexis Nexis

Exhibitor

9333 Springboro Pike

Miamisburg, O11 45342
301-951-4520

kristina. grarnmatico@lexisnexis.com

Liz Handlin

Manager of Marketing and Outreach
Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago
Speaker

230 S. LaSalle Street

Atlanta, GA 60604

312-322-2392

Elizabeth. Handlin@chi.fib.org

Nicole Harris
Staff Reporter

Dow Jones & Co/The Wall Street Journal

Attendee

303 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 4200
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-865-4384
nicole.harris@wsj.com

Diana Henriques

Financial Investigative Reporter
The New York Times

Board, Speaker

229 W. 43rd St

New York, NY 10036
212-556-4397
diansh@nytimes.com

Gail Kinsey Hill

Economy & Energy Reporter
The Oregonian

Attendee

1320 SW Broadway
Portland, OR 97068
503-221-8590
gailhill@news.oregonian.com

George Hohmann
Business Editor
Charleston Daily Mail
Attendee

1001 Virginia St. East
Charleston, WV 25301
304-348-4836
business{@dailymail.com

Attendance List

Mike Ivey

Business Reporter/Columnist
The Capital Times

Attendee

Box 8060

Madison, WI 53708
608.252-6431
mivey@madison.com

Andre Jackson
AME/Business

St. Louis Post-Dispatch
Board; Speaker

900 N. Tucker Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63101
314-340-8202
ajackson@post-dispatch.com

Karen Jacobs
Correspondent

Reuters

Attendee

3340 Peachtree Rd NE
Atlanta, GA 30326
404-493-3656
karen.jacobs@reuters.com

Michael James

Business Editor

The Tuscaloosa News

Attendee

PO Box 20587

Tuscaloosa, AL 35402-0587
205-722-0205
michael.james{@tuscaloosanews.com

Jason Jansky

CFP Board

Exhibitor

1670 Broadway, Ste, 600
Denver, CO 80202
303-839-0629
jjansky@cfp-board.org

Leo John

Reporter

Triange Business Journal
Attendee

1305 Navaho Dr., Ste. 100
Raleigh, NC 27609
9195-878-0010
liohn{@bizjournals.com

I'Tanya Joyner
Workplace/Economy Reporter
Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Attendee

72 Marietta St.

Atlanta, GA 30303
404-526-5870
tjoyner@ajc.com

James Kane

Business Editor

Daily Herald

Attendee

P.O. Box 280

Arlington Heights, 1L 60006
847-427-4565
jkane@dailyherald.com

Gregory Karp

Reporter

The Morning Call
Attendee

101 N, Sixth St.
Allentown, PA 18105
610-317-9173
gregory.karp@mecall.com

Allan Keiter
President
myrateplan.com
Speaker

2446 Eflijay Dr
Atlanta, GA 30319
404-237-9162
allan@myrateplan.com

- Bernie Kohn

Assistant Managing Editor-Business
The Baltimore Sun
Board

- 501 N. Calvert St.

Baltimore, MD 21278
410-332-6000
Bemie. Kohn@baltsun.com

Dawn Kopecki

Financial Services/Political Reporter
Dow Jones Newswires

Attendee

1025 Connecticut Ave., NW; Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036
202-862-6637

dawn kopecki@dowjones.com
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Jonathan Lansner

Business Columnist

The Orange County Register
Board; Speaker

30 Yellowpine

Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679
949-713-0111 .
lansner{@cox.net

Mike Lee

Business Reporter
Sacramento Bee
Attendee

PO Box 15779
Sacramento, CA 95852
916-321-1102
mflee@sachee.com

Scott Leith

Business Reporter

Atlanta Journai-Constitution
Attendee

72 Marietta St.

Atlanta, GA 30303
404-526-5303
sleith@aic.com

Tami Luhby

Personal Finance Columnist
Newsday

Attendee

235 Pimelawn Rd.

Melville, NY 11747
631-843-2845
luhby@newsday.com

James Madore

Media Business Writer
Newsday

Board; Captain

2 Park Avenue-8th Fioor
New York, NY 10016
212-251-6567
madore@newsday.com

Todd Mark

Public Relations

Consumer Credit Counseling Services
Exhibitor

100 Edgewood Ave Suite 1800
Atlanta, GA 30303

404-653-8874
todd.marki@ceesine.org

Attendance List

Abby Masinter
Communications Coordinator
Nuveen Investments
Exhibitor

333 W. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, 1L 60606
3i2-917-812¢
abby.masinter@nuveen.com

Jim McGean
Verizon
Speaker

Shawn Mclntosh

Deputy Managing Editor

The Atlanta Journal Constitution
Speaker

72 Marietta St

Atlanta, GA 30303
404-526-5342 x 5007
smcintosh@ajc.com

Kenneth Meeks

Managing Editor

Black Enterprise Magazine
Attendee

130 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 1001}
212-886-9583
CarbonH(@blackenterprise.com

Stephen Meyerhardt

Public Relations Specialist
Treasury Direct - U.S. Dept. of
Treasury

Exhibitor

799 9th Si. NW

Washington, DC 20239.0001
202-504-3792
smeyerhardt@bpd.treas.gov

David Mildenberg

Staff Writer

Charlotie Business fournal
Attendee

120 W. Morehead St., Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28202
704-973-1149
dmildenberg@biziournals.com

Rali Mileva

Public Affairs Specialist
American Bankruptey Institute
Attendee

44 Canal Center Plaza
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-739-0860
rmileva@abiworld.org

Dave Milstead

Finance Editor

Rocky Mountain News

Speaker

100 Gene Amole Way

Denver, CO 80204

303-892-2648
milstead@RockyMountainNews.com

Linda Morris
Business Reporter

The Macon Telegraph
Attendee

PO Box 4167

Macon, GA 31208
478-744.4223
jmorris@macontel.com

Gavin Murphy

National Editor

The Bond Buyer

Attendee

3525 Piedmont Rd., Suite 400 #6
Atlanta, GA

4(4-262-5508
gavin.murphy@thomsonmedia.com

Margaret Newkirk
Reporter

Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Altendee

72 Marieita St.

Atlanta, GA 30303
404.526-5915
mnewkirk@ajc.com

Kevin Noblet
Business Editor

The Associated Press
Attendee

450 W. 33rd Streef
New York, NY 10001
212-621-1977
knoblet@ap.org



Carrie Paden
Executive Director
SABEW

Staff

134A Neff Annex
Columbia, MO 65211
573-882.7862
padenc@missouri.edu

Richard Papiernik
Freelance Journalist
Attendee

40 McKinley Ave.
Hicksville, NY 11801
518-937-0488
papierniker@aol.com

Doug Pardue
Special Assignments Editor

The {Charleston, SC) Post & Courier

Speaker
dpardue@postandcourier.com

Bonnie Pfister

Business Reporter

San Antonio Express-News
Attendee

PO Box 2171

San Antonio, TX 78297
210-250-3293
bpfister@express-news.net

Rachel Pleasant

Reporter

The Ledger

Attendee

300 West Lime Street
Lakeland, FL 33815
863/802-7592
rachel.pleasant@theledger.com

Mark Porterfield

Media Relations

PIMCO

Attendee

840 Newport Center Dr.
Newport Beach, CA 92660
949-720-6397
porterfield@pimco.com

Attendance List

Sharon Randle

Treasury Direct- U.S. Dept. of
Treasury

Exhibitor

799 9th St.

Washington, DC 20239
202-504-3529
srandle@bpd.treas.gov

David Rubinger

VP- Public Relations
Equifax

Exhibitor

1550 Preachtree St. MC H-21
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-885-8705
david.rubinger@equifax.com

Gii Rudawsky

Deputy Business Editor
Rocky Mountain News
Attendee

400 W, Colfax Ave.
Denver, CO 80204
303-892-2562

rudawsky@rockymountamnews.com

Michael Sasso
Reporter

The Tampa Tribune
Attendee

200 S. Parker St
Tampa, FL 33606
813-259-7865
msasso@tampatrib.com

Cromwell Schubarth
Attendee

37 Alcott Way

North Andover, MA 01845
978-686-0536
croms{@eomceast.net

Matthew Scott

Personal Finance Editor
Black Enterprise Magazine
Speaker

130 Fifth Ave. 10th Floor
New York, NY 10011
scottm@blackenterprise.com
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Rex Seline

Managing Editor/News

Fort Worth Star-Telegram

Board; Capiain

400 W. Seventh St/ PO Box 1870
Fort Worth, TX 76101
817-390-7729
rseline(@star-telegram.com

Brad Skillman

Director, Markets Information
Associated Press

Speaker

450 W. 33rd Si., 15th Fl.

New York, NY 10001
212-621-7949
bgskillman@ap.org

Elizabeth Souder

Reporter

Dow Jones

Attendee

800 Plaza Two

Jersey City, NJ 07311-1199
201-938-4148
elizabeth.souder@dowjones.com

Leon Stafford

Reporter

Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Attendee

72 Marietts St.

Atlanta, GA 30303
404-526-5366
Istafford@ajc.com

Greg Stepanich

Assistant Business Editor
Palm Beach Post

Attendee

2751 S. Dixie Highway
West Palm Beach, FL. 33416
561-820-4729
gstepanich@pbpost.com

Kirsten Tagami

Staff Writer

The Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Attendee

72 Marietta Street, NW

Atlanta, GA 30030
404-526-5813

ktagami@ajc.com
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Deborah Turcotte

Business Writer

Bangor Daily News

Attendee

PO Box 1329

Bangor, ME (4402-1329
207-990-8133
dturcotte@bangordailynews.org

Renee Valdes

Staff Writer

Atlanta Journal-Constitution
Attendee

72 Marietta Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-526-5397
rdegross@ajc.com

Gregory Valliere
Chief Political Strategist
Schwab Soundview Capital Markets
Speaker
L 202-298-6226
© greg.valliere@schwab.com

John Wasik

Columnist

Bloomberg News
Speaker

1278 Prairie Orchid Lane
. Grayslake, 1L 60030
" 847.223-9814
jwasik@bloomberg.com

Gay Watson

Public Relations

Consumer Credit Counseling Services
Exhibitor

100 Edgewood Ave Suite 1800
Atlanta, GA 30303

404-653-8833

gay. watson{@ccesine.org

Adam Weintraub
Managing Editor
Sacramento Business Journal
Attendee

1400 X Street

Sacramento, CA 95818
916-447-7611
aweintraub@bizjournals.com

Attendance List

Liz Weston

Personal Finance Columnist
MSN Money/Los Angeles Times
Attendee

3940 Laurel Canyon Blvd. #238
Studio City, CA 91604
818-487-9797
ask_liz_weston@hotmail.com

Pamela Yip

Personal Finance Writer/Columnist
The Dallas Morming News
Attendee

508 Young St.

Dallas, TX 75202

214-977-8595
pyip@dallasnews.com



